
3 Page: 1 of  version 171300000008095PON2Doc ID No:

Show Doc ID number on all packages, 
invoices and correspondence.

CONTRACT MODIFICATION
IMPORTANT

Commonwealth of Kentucky

KRS39A.030
Grant Record Date:

Reason For Modification:

Doc ID No: Procurement Folder:
Doc Description:

Procurement Type:
Cited Authority:

PON2 095 1300000008 3 2566535

DEBBIE SHIELDSIssued By:
Telephone:

FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP)

Extend contract for time and balance only to provide additional time for project completion.  Contract 
is being extended from 6/30/2016 to 6/30/2018.  No increase or decrease in funds. No change in 
scope of work.

US

C
O
N
T
R
A
C
T
O
R

Multiple Provider

702 Capitol Avenue
OMPS
Frankfort KY 40601

1       0.00       0.00000   5,338,267.00   5,338,267.00FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard 
Mitigation Grant Program (

Effective From: Effective To:05/20/2013 06/30/2018
Unit 

Issue Total PriceContract AmtUnit PriceQuantityDue DateCL DescriptionLine

 Extended Description 
Beginning July 17, 2010 and continuing, the Commonwealth experienced severe storms, flash flooding, and mudslides which resulted in loss of life, damage 
to public and private property, and caused significant impact to infrastructure, adversely affecting the Commonwealth and causing devastation to counties in 
Kentucky. 
 
Effective date: 05/20/2013 through 6/30/2018 
 
The Hazard Mitigation Grant Program provides supplemental federal disaster grant assistance statewide for eligible mitigation projects as stated in 44 CFR 
206.434.  The Commonwealth acts as the Grantee for this grant program and the communities/entities are the Sub-grantee.  These funds will be reimbursed 
to eligible sub-grantees (state and local governments) in all 120 counties for eligible work completed on behalf of the approved projects.

1572  
DMA DIV OF ADMIN SERVICES
100 MINUTEMAN PARKWAY
  1793 Old Frankfort Pike, Ste 50

 Lexington KY 40504KY 40601
US  

B
I
L
L 
 

T
O

S
H
I
P 
 

T
O

 LFUCG Division of Emergency Management

FRANKFORT

  5,338,267.00Total Order Amount:



Document Phase Document Description Page 2
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17



Document Phase Document Description Page 3
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17



Document Phase Document Description Page 4
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17



Document Phase Document Description Page 5
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17



Document Phase Document Description Page 6
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17



Document Phase Document Description Page 7
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17



Document Phase Document Description Page 8
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17



Document Phase Document Description Page 9
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17



Document Phase Document Description Page 10
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17



KRS 45A.695(7) Payments on personal service contracts and memoranda of agreements shall
not be authorized for services rendered after government contract review committee disapproval,
unless the decision of the committee is overridden by the secretary of the Finance and
Administration cabinet or agency head, if the agency has been granted delegation authority by
the secretary.

Document Phase Document Description Page 11
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17



Document Phase Document Description Page 12
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17



Document Phase Document Description Page 13
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17



Document Phase Document Description Page 14
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17



Document Phase Document Description Page 15
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17



Document Phase Document Description Page 16
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17



Document Phase Document Description Page 17
1300000008 Final FEMA - DR1925 KY Hazard Mitigation Grant Program

(HMGP)
of 17


